Patent and	Trademark	Office



To the Honorable Commissioner 10160328	attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies).	2. 13mm and address of receiving party:
1) MICHAEL JAMES KEEDWELL 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: COVINGTON UNIVERSITY Address: Prior Street Covington CV1 5FB England
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesX	····
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	DECEIVED
Execution Dates: 1) <u>DECEMBER 18, 2000</u> 4) 2) 5) 5) 6)	JAN 3 1 2001
3)6)	
the execution date of the and A. Patent Application No(s). 09/734,238 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Address: 2029 Century Park East	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CA 99067-3024	X Enclosed
/2001 GTON11 00000046 09734238	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	16-2230
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 29, 2001
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts, and document: <u>TWO</u>

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -

P5412019

Docket No.: 420115-54

Return to:
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024
(310) 788-5000 Fax: (310) 788-5100

ASSIGNMENT

n consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
1) Michael James Keedwell
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
2) Coventry University
naving a place of business at
3) Priory Street, Coventry, CV1 5FB, Great Britain
hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
4) RAIL SUPPORT
vhich application was:
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a):
(b) filed on (5b):
and assigned Application No.:
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.
NVENTOR(S) SIGNATURE DATE
NVENTOR(S) SIGNATURE Michael James Keedwell X M J Leedwell 18/12/00
VITNESSES:
<u>C</u>
<u>C</u>

C:\FORMS\keyboard\ASSOC\PAT\ASSIGN.MRG

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0903